SENSE OF THE BOARD RESOLUTION THANKING TIMOTHY R. BEEBLE FOR HIS THIRTY-THREE YEARS OF SERVICE TO THE CITY OF STAMFORD AND CONGRATULATING HIM ON HIS RETIREMENT AS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

WHEREAS, Timothy R. Beeble has worked for the City of Stamford for thirty-three years, and has announced his retirement; and

WHEREAS, Timothy R. Beeble started with the City of Stamford as Housing Development Manager in 1981; and

WHEREAS, Timothy R. Beeble assumed the position of Community Development Director in 1993 and has held this position for twenty-one years; and

WHEREAS, in this role, Timothy R. Beeble has been responsible for staff functions relating to the planning and implementation of the Community Development Block Grant, HOME Investment Partnerships Program, Neighborhood Stabilization Program and related federal and state grants for housing, public improvements, public services and economic development; and

WHEREAS, Timothy R. Beeble has administered Stamford's Inclusionary Zoning Housing Trust Fund, Linkage Trust Fund and Capital Budget for Affordable Housing; and

WHEREAS, Timothy R. Beeble has always demonstrated a strong commitment to the City of Stamford and has been a key individual in the development of Stamford into the strong and vibrant city it currently is.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the 29th Board of Representatives extends their sincere thanks and appreciation to Timothy R. Beeble for his 33 years of service to the City of Stamford and congratulates him on his retirement.

Approved by the 29th Board of Representatives This 5th day of November, 2014

Randall M. Skigen, President	Annie M. Summerville, Clerk